

TC Burton Enterprises, L.L.C.

www.tcburton.com

Contact: Kathy Sipes

(463)272-1476

For Immediate Release September 21, 2023

TC Burton Enterprises Awards Donated LD-1 Unit to Cameron County, TX Sheriff's Office

Ballistic armor kit for ATVs will provide the necessary protection for law enforcement in Cameron County, Texas

GREENFIELD, Indiana, September 2023: TC Burton Enterprises, LLC is an Indiana-based company that innovates, produces, and distributes unique, patented, ballistically capable products to primarily serve Law Enforcement, Private Security and Military markets.

Understanding that law enforcement agencies face ever-growing response challenges, and encounter unprecedented threat situations daily, TC Burton's mission is to provide awesome equipment for the good guys, to defend us from the bad guys. In recognition of this mission and the desire to provide law enforcement officers with the most innovative equipment available, an anonymous benefactor commissioned TC Burton Enterprises to build a complete LD-1 kit, along with all accessories and a Polaris 850 Sportsman ATV for one U.S. law enforcement agency.

Having received and reviewed a plethora of applications from agencies large and small across the country, TC Burton has selected the Cameron County Sheriff's Office as the recipient. Their application provided unique characteristics, such as:

- A mix of rural, suburban, and urban territory
- 3 large ports, 4 ports of entry, various beaches/tourist areas, 3 airports, multiple school campuses
- Dangerous areas that are inaccessible to patrol units
- Part of a regional tactical team
- Encountering threats at the border
- Ongoing partnerships with other local, state, and federal law enforcement agencies

Delivery will be made to Sheriff Eric Garza, Cameron County Sheriff's Office within 60 days.

More information on the LD-1 is available online at www.tcburton.com. Further questions may be directed to Kathy Sipes, media@tcburton.com or (463)272-1476.